

October 29, 2013

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TL 718, Quincy Telephone Company; FCC Switched Access Text Correction

Dear Ms. Salak:

Included in this submission are the following tariff pages for Quincy Telephone Company:

Section 17

2nd Revised Sheet 21

The purpose of this filing is to add the term "originating" to the Interconnection Rate in Section 17.2.2 of the Company's Intrastate Access Services Tariff. These revisions were initially filed in July, 2013 in response to the Federal Communications Commission's Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed rulemaking, WC Docket Nos. 10-90 et al., FCC 11-161 (Released Nov 18, 2011).

The effective date of the tariff change is October 30, 2013

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kris A. Groth

Senior Tariff Administrator Kris.groth@tdstelecom.com

608.664.4186

Enclosures

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

Second Revised Sheet 21 Cancels First Revised Sheet 21

Section 17 RATES AND CHARGES (continued)

17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (continued)

17.2.2 Local Transport (continued)

Premium Access (continued)

		Tariff Section	
	Rate	Reference	
Tandem Switched Transport - Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile		6.1.3(A)(3)	
OriginatingTerminating	\$0.000040 \$0.000195		
- <u>Tandem Switched Termination</u> Per Access Minute Per Termination			
OriginatingTerminating	\$0.000180 \$0.001017		
 <u>Tandem Switching</u> Per Access Minute Per Tandem 			
OriginatingTerminating	\$0.000500 \$0.002564		
Interconnection - Per Originating Access Minute	\$0.00636		(T)
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$0.0080	6.8.6	

EFFECTIVE: October 30, 2013 ISSUED: October 29, 2013

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE

Florida

First Revised Sheet 21 Cancels Original Sheet 21

Section 17 RATES AND CHARGES (continued)

17.2 Switched Access Service (continued)

17.2.2 Local Transport (continued)

Premium Access (continued)

	Rate	Tariff Section <u>Reference</u>	
Tandem Switched Transport		6.1.3(A)(3)	
 Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile Originating Terminating 	\$0.000040 \$0.000195		0)
 Tandem Switched Termination Per Access Minute Per Termination Originating Terminating 	\$0.000180 \$0.001017		6
 Tandem Switching Per Access Minute Per Tandem Originating Terminating 	\$0.000500 \$0.002564		(1)
- Per Access Minute	\$0.00636		(T)
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$0.0080	6.8.6	

ISSUED: June 28, 2013

BY: Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Oct 31,2013